

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4325/2023

Bhanwar Singh S/o Narayan Singh, Aged About 54 Years, B/c
Ravana Rajput, R/o Bhadrajun, Tehsil Ahore, District Jalore
(Rajasthan)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp
2. Ugmaram S/o Luna Ram, Aged About 60 Years,
Bhadrajune, Tehsil Aahore, District Jalore (Rajasthan)

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Kothari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shrawan Kumar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

24/08/2023

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent No.1. Service is therefore, complete.

Issue notice to the respondent No.2 only, returnable on
26.09.2023.

List the matter on 26.09.2023.

In the meanwhile and till further orders, the petitioner shall
not be arrested in connection with FIR No.93/2023 lodged at
Police Station Bhadrajune, District Jalore. However, the petitioner
shall join the investigation and keep himself present before the
Investigating Officer as and when required.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J