


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 4325/2023

Bhanwar Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ayush Goyal
For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. K. Bhati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

08/02/2024

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure latest factual report.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file extra sets.

Upon filing, issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 returnable by 27.02.2024.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

492-nidhi/-